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Rhu And Shandon Community <rhuandshandoncc@gmail.com>

Damaged Archaeological site
Cameron.Maxwell@forestry.gov.scot <Cameron.Maxwell@forestry.gov.scot> 6 March 2024 at 18:55
To: secretary@rhuandshandoncommunity.org
Cc: Emma.Gray@forestry.gov.scot, Eddie.Addis@scottishwoodlands.co.uk, a.mclean@greshamhouse.com

Jean, just to update you on where we are in respect of the archaeology.  Scottish Woodlands
were out to look at the site yesterday and are getting professional archaeologist advice (not
from the same firm that produced the original report).  One of my team is out looking at the site
tomorrow.

 

In relation to breeding birds, Scottish Woodlands are aware of the potential constraints here in
terms of operations and again have been taking professional advice and are in discussion with
Scottish Forestry on that.

 

Separately, in relation to the section of forest road that has been built, we have asked Scottish
Woodlands/Gresham House to carry out some improvement works on that following a joint
inspection we made. Any further road building work is currently suspended.

 

I’ll update you further, certainly by early next week.

 

cameron    

 

Cameron Maxwell
Conservator, Perth & Argyll Conservancy
Scottish Forestry

Upper Battleby | Redgorton | Perth | PH1 3EN

Mobile: 07881 900 673

Email: cameron.maxwell@forestry.gov.scot

X (Twitter): @scotforestry

Website: forestry.gov.scot

 

 

Scottish Forestry is the Scottish Government agency responsible for forestry policy, support and
regulation.
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From: Secretary of Rhu and Shandon Community Council <secretary@rhuandshandoncommunity.org>
Sent: Sunday, March 3, 2024 10:07 PM
To: Emma Gray <Emma.Gray@forestry.gov.scot>; Cameron Maxwell <cameron.maxwell@forestry.gov.scot>
Cc: Adam McLean <a.mclean@greshamhouse.com>; Baillie J (Jackie), MSP <jackie.baillie.msp@parliament.scot>;
Robin.Currie@argyll-bute.gov.uk; Maurice Corry <Maurice.Corry@argyll-bute.gov.uk>; Mark Irvine
<mark.irvine@argyll-bute.gov.uk>; Iain Shonny Paterson <IainShonny.Paterson@argyll-bute.gov.uk>; Laura Freeland
<laura.freeland74@gmail.com>; Thomas Baylem <thomasbaylem@gmail.com>; John McGall
<john.mcgall1@btinternet.com>; Jeannette Loram <jeannette.Loram@gmail.com>; Sally Grummitt
<silviusmedia@gmail.com>; Alastair Moore <amholdings@ymail.com>; Susan Castle <susanjanecastle@gmail.com>;
Jean Cook <shandonjean@gmail.com>; Robert Stuart <robertcstuart@protonmail.com>; Nick Barton
<Nick.barton2@btinternet.com>; Arnold Bretman <bretman.rhu@btinternet.com>; Fiona Baker
<fionabakerrhu@gmail.com>; Audrey Baird <audrey.baird67@googlemail.com>; David Lang
<davidlang333@gmail.com>
Subject: Damaged Archaeological site

 

Dear Emma

[Quoted text hidden]
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computer viruses.
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